Detailed Tables

Do you approve or disapprove of the United States taking military action against Iraq in order to remove Iraq President Saddam Hussein from power?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Strongly approve 18% 14% 20% 22% 21% 9% 31% 22% 13% 21% 16% 17%
E E E ADE H
Somewhat approve 23% 19% 34% 32% 25% 16% 22% 24% 22% 23% 25% 19%
AE AE E
Somewhat disapprove 21% 26% 25% 21% 17% 25% 17% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22%
D D
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 16% 17% 28% 47% 24% 29% 32% 29% 30% 35%
BC BC ABCDF
(DK/NS) 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% 7%
E G
Summary
Top2Box [Approve] 40% 33% 54% 54% 45% 24% 53% 46% 35% 44% 41% 36%
E AE AE AE AE H
Low2Box [Disapprove] 52% 60% 41% 38% 45% 71% 41% 49% 55% 51% 50% 57%
BCDF ABCDF G
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B (¢} D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Strongly approve 18% 23% 22% 16% 11% 23% 18% 18%
D D
Somewhat approve 23% 16% 27% 25% 21% 24% 21% 24%
A
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 17% 26% 22% 18% 23% 24%
B
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 26% 28% 37% 30% 33% 31%
BC
(DKINS) 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3%
C C
Summary
Top2Box [Approve] 40% 39% 49% 41% 32% 46% 40% 42%
D D
Low2Box [Disapprove] 52% 54% 43% 54% 59% 48% 56% 55%
B B
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Detailed Tables

Now, Canada has a number of options it may take when it comes to this issue. I'd like you to tell me which one of the following is closest to your own personal point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION

GENDER

AGE

Total

BC

SK/MN

ON

QUE

Atl

Male F.

emale

18-34 35-54

55+

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Canada should only provide military
assistance for any military action taken
against Iraq if the United Nations, not just
the United States, decides that military
action is required

Canada should not provide any military
assistance to either the United States or the
United Nations in the event a decision is
made to take military action against Iraq

If the United States decides to take military
action against Iraq on its own, without UN
authorization, Canada should support the
United States effort by providing military
assistance

(DKINS)

A

C

G

H

1005

154

101

100

300

250

100

466

539

326 411

229

1005

133

97*

68*

381

248

78"

486

519

295 376

295

62%

67%

D
20%

66%

69%

D
13%

56%

62%

68%

63%

60%

62% 64%

63%

18%

7%

17%

26%

BCDF

1%

15%

21%

19% 16%

20%

15%

10%

24%

AE

16%

18%

AE

7%

17%

18%

12%

18% 14%

12%

6%

2%

3%

2%

9%
AC

5%

5%

4%

7%

2% 7%

6%

EDUCATION

INCOME

Total

<HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

<$30K

$30K-$59K

$60K+

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Canada should only provide military
assistance for any military action taken
against Iraq if the United Nations, not just
the United States, decides that military
action is required

Canada should not provide any military
assistance to either the United States or the
United Nations in the event a decision is
made to take military action against Iraq

If the United States decides to take military
action against Iraq on its own, without UN
authorization, Canada should support the
United States effort by providing military
assistance

(DK/NS)

C

D

F

1005

111

278

304

288

270

295

272

1005

124*

276

294

285

273

285

268

62%

54%

58%

66%

AB

68%

AB

52%

64%

1%

18%

21%

17%

19%

15%

FG

25%

17%

12%

15%

15%

19%

CD

12%

12%

16%

17%

15%

6%

10%
CD

7%

3%

4%

6%
FG

2%

2%
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Detailed Tables

In December, Iraq provided a list of their weapons to the United Nations that shows they have no weapons of mass destruction. Do you believe Iraq is telling the truth?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Yes 14% 12% 7% 13% 13% 21% 15% 16% 13% 17% 12% 15%
ABD
No 2% 73% 81% 81% 69% 69% 74% 73% 1% 74% 76% 67%
DE DE K
(DKINS) 14% 15% 13% 6% 18% 10% 11% 11% 16% 8% 12% 17%
C CE G |
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Yes 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 14%
No 2% 76% 74% 74% 69% 70% 7% 78%
E
(DKINS) 14% 9% 12% 13% 16% 13% 11% 8%
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Detailed Tables

If the US administration says it has evidence of weapons of mass destruction in Iraq and the UN weapons inspectors say they have found no evidence of these weapons, who are you more likely to believe?
Would it be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/IK

Overlap formulae used. * small base
REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
The UN weapons inspectors 63% 68% 58% 62% 59% 68% 62% 68% 58% 64% 60% 67%
D H
The US administration 24% 22% 27% 27% 24% 21% 27% 21% 26% 28% 24% 19%
K
Both equally 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
D
Neither 4% 1% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
A A
(DKINS) 7% 4% 10% 5% 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 9% 8%
E AE | |
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
The UN weapons inspectors 63% 62% 57% 63% 70% 63% 64% 68%
B
The US administration 24% 22% 31% 25% 17% 23% 27% 21%
D D
Both equally 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Neither 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
(DKINS) 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
F
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Detailed Tables

If weapons of mass destruction or programs to develop weapons of mass destruction do exist in Iraq...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Do you think that Iraq has hidden them so 61% 56% 68% 64% 57% 67% 61% 61% 62% 62% 63% 60%
well that the UN inspectors will not be able
to find them
AD
Do you think the UN inspectors will be able 28% 32% 20% 29% 29% 27% 29% 30% 26% 30% 28% 25%
to find them
B
Do not believe Iraq has weapons of mass 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
destruction or programs to develop such
weapons
(DKINS) 10% 10% 11% 7% 12% 6% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 14%
E G 1J
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Do you think that Iraq has hidden them so 61% 75% 61% 64% 54% 60% 70% 62%
well that the UN inspectors will not be able
to find them
BD D E
Do you think the UN inspectors will be able 28% 16% 29% 27% 33% 30% 24% 31%
to find them
A A A
Do not believe Iraq has weapons of mass 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
destruction or programs to develop such
weapons
(DKINS) 10% 7% 9% 7% 12% 9% 5% 6%
C
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Detailed Tables

Based on what you have seen, read or heard, which of the following do you personally believe represents the greatest current threat to world peace?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - 1/JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B (¢} D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
The United States of America 36% 36% 33% 30% 33% 44% 38% 37% 36% 44% 35% 30%
CD JK
al Qaida 21% 18% 22% 21% 23% 20% 17% 21% 21% 17% 20% 26%
|
Iraq 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% 22% 15% 19% 18% 19% 16%
North Korea 14% 14% 18% 20% 15% 1% 14% 19% 10% 13% 15% 17%
E H
(DK/NS) 1% 15% 12% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9% 14% 8% 11% 11%
E E G
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B (e} D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124~ 276 294 285 273 285 268
The United States of America 36% 32% 37% 37% 38% 43% 34% 38%
al Qaida 21% 13% 20% 24% 23% 18% 20% 23%
A
Iraq 17% 29% 18% 16% 12% 19% 20% 16%
BCD
North Korea 14% 12% 14% 15% 15% 11% 17% 18%
E E

(DK/NS) 11% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6%
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Detailed Tables

I'd like to ask a number of questions about the United States and I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree the following statement. - | LIKE AMERICANS - THAT IS PEOPLE WHO LIVE IN THE UNITED
STATES OF AMERICA

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/IK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Strongly agree 42% 40% 50% 40% 48% 30% 51% 39% 45% 33% 45% 49%
E E E | |
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 41% 46% 35% 48% 37% 42% 40% 49% 41% 35%
D JK
Somewhat disagree 9% 1% 5% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8% 12% 8% 6%
BD K
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
(DKINS) 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 83% 82% 91% 86% 83% 78% 89% 81% 85% 81% 86% 84%
E E
Low2Box [Disagree] 13% 14% 8% 13% 11% 18% 8% 14% 11% 16% 11% 1%
BDF
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Strongly agree 42% 46% 44% 43% 38% 41% 44% 43%
Somewhat agree 41% 34% 39% 42% 47% 35% 44% 45%
A E E
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 12% 8% 7%
D
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4%
F
(DKINS) 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% 1%
B B FG
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 83% 80% 83% 85% 85% 76% 89% 88%
E E
Low2Box [Disagree] 13% 13% 15% 12% 10% 18% 9% 11%
FG
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Detailed Tables

I'd like to ask a number of questions about the United States and I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | LIKE THE US POLITICAL ADMINISTRATION OF PRESIDENT
GEORGE W. BUSH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/IK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Strongly agree 9% 6% 9% 6% 13% 3% 11% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10%
E AE E
Somewhat agree 27% 24% 44% 32% 27% 18% 31% 27% 26% 28% 26% 27%
ADE E E E
Somewhat disagree 23% 21% 24% 26% 20% 27% 22% 22% 23% 26% 25% 19%
K
Strongly disagree 34% 41% 20% 29% 29% 46% 29% 34% 34% 32% 34% 37%
BD BCDF
(DKINS) 8% 8% 3% 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7%
BE G
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 35% 30% 53% 38% 40% 21% 42% 38% 33% 36% 33% 37%
ACDE E AE AE
Low2Box [Disagree] 57% 62% 44% 55% 50% 73% 51% 57% 57% 58% 59% 56%
BD ABCDF
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Strongly agree 9% 8% 13% 5% 6% 9% 1% 6%
CD G
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 29% 31% 20% 27% 27% 28%
D D
Somewhat disagree 23% 25% 21% 23% 25% 24% 23% 27%
Strongly disagree 34% 31% 28% 32% 43% 30% 34% 36%
ABC
(DKINS) 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 4% 3%
FG
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 35% 36% 42% 35% 27% 36% 38% 34%
D D
Low2Box [Disagree] 57% 56% 50% 56% 67% 54% 58% 63%
ABC
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Detailed Tables

I'd like to ask a number of questions about the United States and I'd like you to tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement. - THE GEORGE BUSH ADMINISTRATION IS A GOOD FORCE IN
THE WORLD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/IK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION GENDER AGE
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QUE Atl Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1005 154 101 100 300 250 100 466 539 326 411 229
Weighted 1005 133 97* 68* 381 248 78* 486 519 295 376 295
Strongly agree 11% 7% 17% 10% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14%
A H
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 39% 28% 28% 22% 33% 29% 27% 31% 30% 23%
DE E K
Somewhat disagree 22% 17% 18% 28% 21% 23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23% 22%
A
Strongly disagree 31% 41% 21% 27% 27% 38% 22% 30% 32% 32% 30% 32%
BCDF BDF
(DKINS) 8% 7% 5% 6% 13% 4% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%
BE
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 39% 35% 56% 39% 39% 34% 47% 42% 37% 41% 40% 37%
ACDE E
Low2Box [Disagree] 52% 58% 39% 55% 48% 62% 45% 51% 53% 52% 52% 54%
BF B BDF
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents 1005 111 278 304 288 270 295 272
Weighted 1005 124* 276 294 285 273 285 268
Strongly agree 11% 14% 16% 9% 7% 13% 15% 7%
D CD G G
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 28% 36% 21% 27% 30% 31%
BD
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 19% 25% 22% 23% 23%
Strongly disagree 31% 25% 27% 29% 38% 29% 28% 34%
ABC
(DKINS) 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 5%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 39% 44% 44% 45% 27% 40% 44% 38%
D D D
Low2Box [Disagree] 52% 48% 49% 48% 63% 51% 51% 57%
ABC
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